

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) No(s).5582/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/05/2008 in CRLM No.3337/2004, of
The HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

SUNDER Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay) (For final disposal)

Date: 23/08/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE CHANDRAMAULI KR. PRASAD
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KURIAN JOSEPH

For Petitioner(s) Mr. J.P. Dhanda,Adv.
Mr. Vineet Dhanda, Adv.
Mrs. Raj Rani Dhanda, Adv.
Mr. Abhijeet Shah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG (Harayana)
Mrs. Vivekta Singh, Adv.
Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.
Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.
For Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Additional Advocate General appearing for the respondent-
State prays for time to seek instructions in the light of the
observations made by the trial court.
List the matter after two weeks.

| (SANJAY KUMAR) COURT MASTER | (USHA SHARMA) |
| COURT MASTER |